who came with him to this country at the age of twenty. They settled near 
Ephrata in the Cocalico district of Lancaster County. 

In 1741, he put in a call or a request to take up his father's warranty 
for Lot No. 15 which had been issued by the Penns on M'ay 9, 1738, for 
two hundred, thirty-five acres (235) in Tulpehocken Township. Since his 
father, Christian I, was unable to carry through with this warranty because' 
of his death in that year, a call was also put in by an Abraham Weidman 
This was a perfectly lawful procedure as Weidman no doubt desired that

[...]

acres of land in that township. But, in 1779, Christian paid a very small 
tax of fifteen (15) shillings and was classified in the tax return as a 
resident only. In that same year, his son, Christian III, appeared on the 
same tax returns as having paid taxes on the same two hundred, thirty-five 
(235) acres (Pennsylvania Archives Series 3, Vol. 18). In those days, 
it was customary for the father to distribute most of his land and possessions 
to his children before death finally occurred. This is probably what 

Proprietary Patent to Christian Frantz